

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 799 of 2025**

=====

YOGESH RATILAL PANDYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGIN A BHAMBHANI(6444) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 02/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Yogin A. Bhambhani for the
applicant seeks time. Let this matter be listed tomorrow.
Stand over to 3.6.2025.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

Manshi